## SHB 2441 - H AMD 1068

By Representative Corry

## ADOPTED 02/12/2024

1 On page 1, line 9, after "select" strike "three" and insert "a" 2 3 On page 1, line 10, after "four-year" strike "institutions" and 4 insert "institution" 5 6 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, insert "with a main campus 7 located in Yakima county" 8 9 On page 1, line 11, after "who" strike "serve" and insert "serves" 10 11 On page 1, line 15, after "pilot" strike "institutions" and insert 12 "institution" 13 14 On page 1, line 16, after "by" strike "a" and insert "the" 15 16 On page 2, line 1, after "(a) The" strike "three pilot 17 institutions and insert pilot institution 18 19 On page 2, line 25, after "December 31," strike "2028" and insert 20 "2030" 21

EFFECT: Changes the number of institutions eligible to participate in the college in the high school pilot program from three to one, and requires the institution to be located in Yakima. Modifies the expiration date of the pilot program from December 1, 2028 to December 1, 2030.